

# UC San Diego

## Facilities Management

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| <b>PROJECT NO.:</b> 1001185019 / P4L-243<br><b>PROJECT NAME:</b> EBU1 SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM<br><b>DATE/TIME:</b> THURSDAY, AUGUST 11, 2022, 2:00 P.M.<br><b>ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST:</b> \$950,000<br><b>LICENSE:</b> General Building Contractor, B<br><b>PROJECT DELIVERY METHOD:</b> Bid Build | <b>HELIX MECHANICAL, INC.</b><br><br>EL CAJON, CA - 08.10.22 04:23PM | <b>REYNOLDS CONTRACTING, INC.</b><br><br>SAN DIEGO, CA - 01:51PM | <b>THE WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY</b><br><br>SAN DIEGO, CA - 01:56PM |
| <b>LUMP SUM BASE BID</b>   | \$1,395,000  | \$1,080,420  | \$1,536,900  |
| <b>DAILY RATE OF COMPENSATION X MULTIPLIER</b> 10  | \$150      \$1,500   | \$1      \$10  | \$1,000      \$10,000  |
| <b>ALTERNATE NUMBER 1</b>  | \$88,908   | -\$24,500  | -\$10,000  |
| <b>BID TOTAL:</b>  | <b>\$1,485,408</b>   | <b>\$1,055,930</b>   | <b>\$1,536,900</b>   |

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: Reynolds Contracting Inc.

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes X No     

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

| Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor     |                             |             |                      |
|--|-------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------|
|  | Name of Business  | Location of Business (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| Fire Alarm   | JCI               | San Diego                   | 986047      | 1000000576           |
| Electrical   | Fuller            | San Diego                   | 494752      | 1000003581           |
| Mechanical   | UMEC              | San Diego                   | 583829      | 1000000468           |
| Glazing  | Double Play Glass | Escondido                   | 941941      | 1000001629           |
| Doors  | H&N Quality Doors | Vista                       | 1024263     | 1000052180           |
| HVAC Controls  | JCI               | San Diego                   | 986047      | 1000000576           |
| Smoke Curtain  | Smoke Guard       | Santa Fe Springs            | 952416      | 1000004444           |
| Signage  | MSI               | San Diego                   | 482116      | 1000005710           |
| Site Amenities   | National          | Los Angeles                 | 687160      | 1000005956           |
| Elevator   | 24HR Elevator     | San Diego                   | 945545      | 1000011207           |
| Duct Cleaning  | Airtek            | San Diego                   | 1048600     | 1000063191           |
|  |                   |                             |             |                      |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

**10.0 LIST OF CHANGES IN SUBCONTRACTORS DUE TO ALTERNATES**

The information below must be provided for all changes in first-tier Subcontractors if University selects Alternates. List changes in Subcontractors only for those portions of the Work valued in excess of one-half of 1 percent of prime contractor's total bid.

| Alternate No. | Portion of the Work Activity<br>(e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor |                 |             |                      |
|---------------|---|---------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|
|               |   | Name          | Location (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: Helix Mechanical, Inc.

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes X No     

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

| Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor         |                             |             |                      |
|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------|
|  | Name of Business      | Location of Business (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| Fire Alarm   | Fuller Electric       | San Diego, CA               | 494752      | 1000003581           |
| Electrical   | Fuller Electric       | San Diego, CA               | 494752      | 1000003581           |
| Mechanical   | University Mechanical | El Cajon, CA                | 460213      | 1000000468           |
| Glazing  | Long Glazing & Doors  | El Cajon, CA                | 1013077     | 1000038012           |
|  |                       |                             |             |                      |
|  |                       |                             |             |                      |
|  |                       |                             |             |                      |
|  |                       |                             |             |                      |
|  |                       |                             |             |                      |
|  |                       |                             |             |                      |
|  |                       |                             |             |                      |
|  |                       |                             |             |                      |
|  |                       |                             |             |                      |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

10.0 LIST OF CHANGES IN SUBCONTRACTORS DUE TO ALTERNATES

The information below must be provided for all changes in first-tier Subcontractors if University selects Alternates. List changes in Subcontractors only for those portions of the Work valued in excess of one-half of 1 percent of prime contractor’s total bid.

| Alternate No. | Portion of the Work Activity<br>(e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor |                 |             |                      |
|---------------|---|---------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|
|               |   | Name          | Location (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
|               | N/A   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes   x        No     

If “yes”, provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

| Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor    |                             |             |                      |
|--|------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------|
|  | Name of Business | Location of Business (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| Fire Alarm   | Johnson Controls | San Diego                   | 986047      | 1000000576           |
| Electrical   | Cacy             | El Cajon                    | 780158      | 1000001728           |
| Mechanical   | ACCO             | San Diego                   | 120696      | 1000000546           |
| Smoke Curtains   | Smoke Guard Cal. | Santa Fe Springs            | 952416      | 1000004444           |
| Demolition   | Bayview Demo     | Oakland                     | 764068      | 1000002529           |
| Doors  | Southwest Door   | Chino                       | 866133      | 1000004854           |
| Glazing  | Socal Glass      | Temecula                    | 536075      | 1000021605           |
| Framing  | JR Garza         | Oceanside                   | 926550      | 1000048442           |
| Painting   | Pacific Western  | San Marcos                  | 856179      | 1000724732           |
| Signage  | Stanford         | Chula Vista                 | 863570      | 1000007234           |
|  |                  |                             |             |                      |
|  |                  |                             |             |                      |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

**10.0 LIST OF CHANGES IN SUBCONTRACTORS DUE TO ALTERNATES**

The information below must be provided for all changes in first-tier Subcontractors if University selects Alternates. List changes in Subcontractors only for those portions of the Work valued in excess of one-half of 1 percent of prime contractor's total bid.

| Alternate No. | Portion of the Work Activity<br>(e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor |                 |             |                      |
|---------------|---|---------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|
|               |   | Name          | Location (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| 1             | N/A   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |
|               |   |               |                 |             |                      |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)